
Redevelopment Authority of the County of Berks 
     

400 East Wyomissing Avenue      Phone (610) 478-6325 

Ground Floor, Suite 2           Fax (610) 478-6326 

Mohnton, PA 19540         website: www.co.berks.pa.us 
          
BOARD MEMBERS       
Glenn Yeager, Chairman        Kenneth Pick, Executive Director 

                                   Eileen Kastura, Vice Chairman                                                                  Daniel Becker, Esq., Solicitor 

                                   Diodato Bassano, Treasurer   

                                   Thomas R. Ruth, Secretary 

         Jorge Diaz, Assistant Secretary/Treasurer 

 

 

 
Request for Proposals: The Exeter Promenade 

 

The Redevelopment Authority of the County of Berks (Redevelopment Authority) seeks a qualified 

redeveloper to acquire and redevelop “The Exeter Promenade” at 3925 Perkiomen Avenue in the 

Township of Exeter, Berks County, Pennsylvania, identified as Property ID 43532614435099 

(collectively, “Property”) which is more fully described in Exhibit ‘A” attached hereto. 

  

For the Redevelopment Authority to consider a proposal to acquire and redevelop the Property, the 

redeveloper must meet the requirements set out by the redevelopment authority. The Authority will 

collect and review all proposals submitted by or before May 17,2024 at 4PM and reply to all parties 

on or about June 26th, 2024.   

 

Included with this Request for proposal is the following: 

1. Redeveloper Requirements 

2. Zoning Amendment to be completed prior to redeveloper acquisition. 

3. Known utility capacity at the site. 

4. Property Description (Exhibit A)   

5. Easement and Shared utility Agreement (Exhibit B)  

6. Access Easement Agreement (Exhibit C) 

7. Proposed Easement for future extension plan (Exhibit D)     

 

The Redevelopment Authority’s minimum price for the Property is $ 3,300,000. 

 

 



 

 

REDEVELOPER REQUIREMENTS: EXETER PROMENADE 

 

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS 

The Redevelopment Authority requires all proposals to provide evidence of applicants’ experience 

and expertise in redeveloping comparable sites and demonstrate the financial capacity to do so. The 

redeveloper is required to submit documentation of at least two (2) similar projects which have 

been completed or are in the process of completion by the redeveloper. 

 

PRELIMINARY PLANS 

Submit a preliminary site plan and such other documents that best describe and demonstrate the 

use, structure types, and general character of the improvements to be constructed on the Property.  

 

REDEVELOPER AGREEMENT 

The Redevelopment Authority shall require the redeveloper to enter into a redeveloper agreement, 

defining the scope of work and timetable agreed to by the redeveloper. The final plans will be 

reviewed and confirmed by the Redevelopment Authority once the redeveloper agreement is in 

place and work commences.  

 

SUBMISSION PROCESS  

Proposals must be submitted to the Redevelopment Authority no later than May 17, 2024 at 4PM 

via email to kpick@berksredevelop.org and include items listed above.  

 

EVALUATION OF PROPOSALS  

The Redevelopment Authority intends to enter a redevelopment agreement with the applicant who 

best demonstrates the level of experience, skill and competence required to complete the final plan 

agreed to in the redevelopment agreement. Purchase price will be considered as part of the proposal 

selection process. Proposals demonstrating the highest and best use of the Property and 

redevelopers qualifications will receive strong consideration in the proposal selection process. The 

Redevelopment Authority intends to respond to all proposals on or about June 26th 2024.  

mailto:kpick@berksredevelop.org


 

 

 

ZONING AMMENDMENT 

The Township Commons Zoning District shall be amended to permit the uses set forth in 

subsection 390-23.H (2), (7), (8) and (9) to be uses permitted by right in the Township Commons 

Zoning District prior to redeveloper acquisition.  

 

UTILITY CAPACITY 

Water Service 

Public water is available and serviced by Pennsylvania American Water. Access is available at 

Perkiomen Avenue. There are 51 EDUs with build capacity for additional 200 EDUs through 

corrective action plan that will not prevent PAWC from signing planning modules.  

Sewer Service 

Public sewer is available. Access is available at Perkiomen Avenue.  

Electric Service  

Electric service is known to be available. A load study has not been completed. Developer should 

verify capacity.   

Natural Gas  

Gas Service is known to be available. Redeveloper should secure a will-serve letter to meet 

consumption needs.  

 



EXHIBIT “A” 

 

PROPERTY: 3925 Perkiomen Avenue, Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania 

   Property I.D. No. 43532614435099 

 

 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

 

 

PARCEL NO. 1 

 

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land located on the East side of State Route 2021, known as 

“Perkiomen Avenue”, and the North side of Neversink Road, and being Tract No. 1 in the Development of 

“Exeter Plaza”, and as shown on “As-Built Plan No. TRG-F-3021-3 dated August 28, 1989, prepared by 

Thomas R. Gibbons, Professional Land Surveyor, of Shillington, Pennsylvania, and situate in the Township 

of Exeter, County of Berks and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as 

follows, to wit: 

 

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the North right-of-way line of Neversink Road (sixty feet (60’) wide), 

a corner of property belonging now or late to Exeter Plaza Associates, said point being the Southernmost 

corner of the herein described Tract No. 1; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Northwesterly direction along property belonging now or late to Exeter 

Plaza Associates, the following two (2) courses and distances as follows, to wit: 

 

1) On a line bearing North twenty degrees (20°) twenty-three minutes (23’) forty-eight 

seconds (48”) West, a distance of two hundred fifty-four feet and seventy hundredths of one foot 

(254.70’) to a steel pin; 

 

2) On a line bearing North thirty degrees (30°) twenty-one minutes (21’) forty-five 

seconds (45”) West, a distance of ninety-eight feet (98.00’) to a steel pin, a corner of property 

belonging now or late to Berks County Industrial Development Authority; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING along property belonging now or late to Berks County Industrial 

Development Authority, the following two (2) courses and distances as follows, to wit: 

 

1) In a Northwesterly direction on a line bearing North twenty-seven degrees (27°) forty-

seven minutes (47’) twenty-nine seconds (29”) West, a distance of three hundred forty-eight feet 

and thirty-seven hundredths of one foot (348.37’) to a concrete monument; 

 

2) In a Southwesterly direction on a line bearing South fifty degrees (50°) fifty-three 

minutes (53’) fifty seconds (50”) West, a distance of two hundred twelve feet and seventy-six 

hundredths of one foot (212.76’) to a point on the East right-of-way line of State Route 2021, 

known as “Perkiomen Avenue” (eighty feet (80’) wide); 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Northwesterly direction along the East right-of-way line of “Perkiomen 

Avenue”, the following two (2) courses and distances as follows, to wit: 

 

1) On a line bearing North twenty-seven degrees (27°) forty-seven minutes (47’) fifty 

seconds (50”) West, a distance of one hundred fifteen feet and fourteen hundredths of one foot 

(115.14’) to a drill hole in sign base; 



2) On a line bearing North twenty-seven degrees (27°) forty-nine minutes (49’) twenty 

seconds (20”) West, a distance of one hundred four feet and eighty-six hundredths of one foot 

(104.86’) to a P.K. spike, a corner of property belonging now or late to Berkshire Construction 

Co., Inc.; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING along property belonging now or late to Berkshire Construction Co., Inc., the 

following three (3) courses and distances as follows, to wit: 

 

1) In a Northeasterly direction on a line bearing North fifty degrees (50°) fifty-three 

minutes fifty-seven seconds (57”) East, a distance of four hundred twenty-three feet and twenty-

three hundredths of one foot (423.23’) to a steel pin; 

 

2) In a Northwesterly direction on a line bearing North twenty-seven degrees (27°) forty-

seven minutes (47’) thirty-four seconds (34”) West a distance of two hundred feet (200.00’) feet 

to a steel pin; 

 

3) In a Southwesterly direction on a line bearing South fifty degrees (50°) fifty-four 

minutes (54’) six seconds (06”) West a distance of two hundred twelve feet and thirty hundredths 

of one foot (217.30’) to a steel pin, a corner of property belonging now or late to Philip Cambria, 

Philip M. Cambria, Rocco T. Cambria and Guy Cambria; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Northwesterly direction along property belonging now or late to Philip 

Cambria, Philip M. Cambria, Rocco T. Cambria and Guy Cambria, and along property belonging now or late 

to Anna Lucille Weber on a line bearing North twenty-seven degrees (27°) forty-seven minutes (47’) thirty-

four seconds (34”) West, a distance of two hundred ten feet and seventy-nine hundredths of one foot (210.79’) 

to a steel pin in line of property belonging now or late to Annie E. Bailey; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Northeasterly direction partially along property belonging now or late 

to Annie E. Bailey and along property belonging now or late to William R. Ebersole on a line bearing North 

fifty degrees (50°) fifty-four minutes (54’) sixteen seconds (16”) East a distance of three hundred sixty-eight 

feet and twenty hundredths of one foot (368.20’) to a steel pin, a corner of the Development of “Reiffton 

Addition, Section No. 2”, recorded in Plan Book Volume 14, Page 21, Berks County Records; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Southeasterly direction along the Development of “Reiffton Addition, 

Section No. 2”, and along the Development of “Reiffton Addition, Section No. 4”, recorded in Plan Book 

Volume 14, Page 22, Berks County Records, on a line bearing South forty-three degrees (43°) five minutes 

(05’) seventeen seconds (17”) East, a distance of one thousand three hundred seventy-five feet and twenty-

one hundredths of one foot (1,375.21’) to a steel pin in line of property belonging now or late to Philip 

Vagnoni and Sons; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Southwesterly direction along property belonging now or late to Philip 

Vagnoni and Sons, on a line bearing South fifty degrees (50°) fifty-four minutes (54’) ten seconds (10”) West 

a distance of two hundred ninety-nine feet and forty-five hundredths of one foot (299.45’) to a point on the 

North right-of-way line of Neversink Road; 

 

THENCE EXTENDING in a Southwesterly direction along the North right-of-way line of Neversink 

Road, the following three (3) courses and distances as follows, to wit: 

 

1) Along a curve deflecting to the left having a radius of one hundred eighty feet (180’), 

having a central angle of forty-eight degrees (48°) thirty-six minutes (36’) fifty-five seconds (55”), 



having a tangent of eighty-one feet and thirty hundredths of one foot (81.30’), having a chord of 

one hundred forty-eight feet and nineteen hundredths of one foot (148.19’), and a chord bearing 

of South seventy-five degrees (75°) twelve minutes (12’) thirty-seven seconds and five-tenths of 

one second (37.5”) West, a distance along the arc of one hundred fifty-two feet and seventy-three 

hundredths of one foot (152.73’) to the point of tangent; 

 

2) On a line tangent to the last described curve and bearing South fifty degrees (50°) fifty-

four minutes (54’) ten seconds (10”) West, a distance of two hundred sixty-two feet and fifty 

hundredths of one foot (262.50’) to a point of curve; 

 

3) Along said curve deflecting to the right, having a radius of one hundred twenty feet 

(120.00’), having a central angle of twenty-six degrees (26°) twenty-eight minutes (28’) thirty-six 

seconds (36”), having a tangent of twenty-eight feet and twenty-three hundredths of one foot 

(28.23’), having a chord of fifty-four feet and ninety-six hundredths of one foot (54.96’) and a 

chord bearing of South sixty-four degrees (64°) eight minutes (08’) twenty-eight seconds (28”) 

West, a distance along the arc of fifty-five feet and forty-five hundredths of one foot (55.45’) to 

the place of Beginning. 

 

CONTAINING IN AREA sixteen acres and nine hundred ninety-eight thousandths of one acre 

(16.998 acres) of land. 

 

PARCEL NO. 2 

 

 ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land located on the South side of Neversink Road, East of State 

Route 2021, known as “Perkiomen Avenue”, and being Tract No. 2 in the Development of “Exeter Plaza”, 

and as shown on As-Built Plan No. TRG-F-3021-3 dated August 28, 1989, prepared by Thomas R. Gibbons, 

Professional Land Surveyor, of Shillington, Pennsylvania, and situate in the Township of Exeter, County of 

Berks and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and being more fully bounded and described as follows, to wit: 

 

 BEGINNING at a point on the South right-of-way line of Neversink Road (sixty feet (60’) wide), in 

line of property belonging now or late to Peter F. Giorgi, said point being the Easternmost corner of the herein 

described Tract No. 2; 

 

 THENCE EXTENDING in a Southwesterly direction along property belonging now or late to Peter 

F. Giorgi, on a line bearing South fifty degrees (50°) fifty-four minutes (54’) ten seconds (10”) West a distance 

of three hundred fifty-six feet and thirty-seven hundredths of one foot (356.37’) to a steel pin, a corner of 

property belonging now or late to Exeter Plaza Associates; 

 

 THENCE EXTENDING in a Northwesterly direction along property belonging now or late to Exeter 

Plaza Associates on a line bearing North twenty degrees (20°) twenty-three minutes (23’) forty-eight seconds 

(48”) West a distance of seventeen feet and thirty-two hundredths of one foot (17.32’) to a point on the South 

right-of-way line of Neversink Road; 

 

 THENCE EXTENDING in a Northeasterly direction along the South right-of-way line of Neversink 

Road, the following three (3) courses and distances as follows, to wit: 

 

1) Along a curve deflecting to the left, having a radius of one hundred eighty feet 

(180.00’), having a central angle of twenty-three degrees (23°) fifty-two minutes (52’) thirty-three 

seconds (33”), having a tangent of thirty-eight feet and six hundredths of one foot (38.06’), having 

a chord of seventy-four feet and forty-seven hundredths of one foot (74.47’) and a chord bearing 



of North sixty-two degrees (62°) fifty minutes (50’) twenty-five seconds and five-tenths of one 

second (25.5”) East a distance along the arc of seventy-five feet and one hundredth of one foot 

(75.01’) to the point of tangent; 

 

2) On a line tangent to the last described curve and bearing North fifty degrees (50°) fifty-

four minutes (54’) ten seconds (10”) East, a distance of two hundred sixty-two feet and fifty 

hundredths of one foot (262.50’) to a point of curve; 

 

3) Along a curve deflecting to the right, having a radius of one hundred twenty feet 

(120.00’), having a central angle of seven degrees (7°) twenty-four minutes (24’) seven seconds 

(07”), having a tangent of seven feet and seventy-six hundredths of one foot (7.76’), having a 

chord of fifteen feet and forty-nine hundredths of one foot (15.49’) and a chord bearing of North 

fifty-four degrees (54°) thirty-six minutes (36’) thirteen seconds and five-tenths of one second 

(13.5”) East, a distance along the arc of fifteen feet and fifty hundredths of one foot (15.50’) to the 

place of Beginning. 

 

CONTAINING IN AREA zero acres and seventeen thousandths of one acre (0.017 acre) of land. 

 

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Sparrow Asset Backed Series 2012 L.P., by Special Warranty 

Deed dated October 18, 2019, to be effective as of the 23rd day of October, 2019, and recorded on October 

24, 2019 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Berks County, Pennsylvania to Instrument No. 

2019036883, granted and conveyed unto Exeter Township, Seller herein. 

 

 

 

      

 





















































































































AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
1375.21'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S42° 09' 26"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
299.45'

AutoCAD SHX Text
D-48°36'55"R-180' A-152.73' CH-66°27'53"W -148.19'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S42° 09' 26"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
S42° 09' 26"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
119.59'

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
S42° 09' 26"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEVELOPMENT OF  REIFFTON ADDITION SECTION 4 PBV 14 PG 22    

AutoCAD SHX Text
BARRY, PHILIP, & DAVID VAGNONI RBV 2903 PG 2037 PBV 215 PG 37  

AutoCAD SHX Text
REIFFTON HOLDING CO. INC  RBV 3649 PG 1069 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARDEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. LID

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
E. 40TH STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOLLARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOLLARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' WATERLINE R/W DBV 2043 PG 2319

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' WATERLINE R/W DBV 2043 PG 2319

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE BUILDING PAD FF=310.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIN FOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE BUILDING PAD FF=312.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE BUILDING PAD FF=311.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. WALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. WALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
MACADAM PARKING LOT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MACADAM DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
MACADAM DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANDSCAPED AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANDSCAPED AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANDSCAPED AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
VENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
15" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
27" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x4' C INLET T/G=302.77 INV=298.77

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORM MH. RIM=302.93 INV=296.53

AutoCAD SHX Text
36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x4' C INLET T/G=303.30 INV=298.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x4' C INLET T/G=309.06 INV=301.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x6' C INLET T/G=309.79 INV=303.49

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x6' M INLET T/G=310.92 INV=305.82

AutoCAD SHX Text
24" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
24" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
24" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x6' M INLET T/G=307.85 INV=302.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x6' M INLET T/G=305.26 INV=299.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN. MH. RIM=309.10 INV=303.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
ME 52520-36298

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPELINE R/W MBV 111 PG 684

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUNOCO PIPELINE MARKER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2" (APPROX. LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3" (APPROX. LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3" (APPROX. LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERIZON (APPROX. LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERIZON (APPROX. LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERIZON (APPROX. LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
S51° 50' 01"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED EASEMENT FOR FUTURE EXTENSION OF EAST 40TH STREET (0.086 AC.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N42° 09' 26"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
222.04'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N19° 31' 17"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
183.54'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N38° 09' 59"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
109.59'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S19° 31' 17"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
200.30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
192.12'

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALLEY CONSULTANTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVALS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURVEY NOTEBOOK:

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAFTED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
GREAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE NAME:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENGINEERS   ARCHITECTS   PLANNERS   SURVEYORS   CONSULTANTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
75 COMMERCE DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHONE: 610-375-8822

AutoCAD SHX Text
WYOMISSING, PA 19610-1038

AutoCAD SHX Text
C  2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAX: 610-375-8977

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.greatvalleyconsultants.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
3013-414-D-100

AutoCAD SHX Text
4975 DEMOSS ROAD,  READING, PA  19606

AutoCAD SHX Text
JRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROMENADE TOPO SURVEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED EASEMENT FOR FUTURE EXTENSION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXETER TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXETER TOWNSHIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/12/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
P:\3000\3013 - Exeter Twp\414 - Promenade Topo Survey\Future Extension Proposed Easement Plan.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =     ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%ULEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING TREE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING TREE/BRUSH LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER & MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING WATER & VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELECOMMUNICATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GAS & VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STORM SEWER & MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING UTILITY POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING LIGHT POLE W/CONCRETE BASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING PROPERTY CORNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING HYDRANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GUIDE RAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED EASEMENT CORNER MARKER

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UTITLE OF LAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEING PART OF THE SAME PREMISES WHICH SPARROW ASSET BACKED SERIES 2012 L.P. BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 18, 2019 AND RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 20193036883, BERKS COUNTY RECORDS, DID GRANT AND CONVEY UNTO EXETER TOWNSHIP.


	4c152ed6-f51c-4e94-bdd2-386887e1bbc6.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	D-100



